Duration and maximum volume of the Contract 
The contract duration will be sixteen months from the date of signing and will expire no later than February 28, 
2027. The service schedule is outlined in Annexe 1. 
For this contract, the maximum amount for the starting bid is estimated at EUR 75,000.00 (seventy-five 
thousand/00). This amount will encompass the remuneration and all expenses for services rendered under the 
contract. No price revisions to the agreement shall be permitted, except for significant increases in audit activities 
that the Parties must mutually agree upon.